IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER FAILURE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

GAULEY RIVER PSD, WV3301042

Our water system violated State drinking water requirement. Even though these were not emergencies, you, as our customers, have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation (See table below).

An on-site evaluation of our system is conducted on a regular basis. Results of the evaluation show significant deficiencies in our water system which must be addressed to the Office of Environmental Health Services-District Office. We did not correct these deficiencies by the required date and are therefore in violation.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

Required Corrective Action	Corrective Action Required by:
Failure to correct significant deficiencies Deficiency: OPR3 OPERATORS - The system has an improper number of certified water operators on staff to sufficiently operate the system	7/2/2023

What happened? What is being done? (Describe corrective action)

There has been limited funding for personnel due to loss of revenue.
We purchase Water from a Water Suppliers. Water lass, including line breaks leaks
Migh pressure, customer leaks, as well as unpaid bills, bill adjustments Create
deficits in funding. There has also been an increase in operating &
maintenance of the system.
X We have 2 full time employees that are prepared to be certified when classes at testing becomes available. I sew full time EE house been hired for part time EE will be hired full time when he graduates. The office. For more information, please contact Gauley River PSD Dale Trumoun at 181.230.2572 (Contact Name) (Phone Number)
Classes at testing becomes dvailable. I hew full time EE have been hired for Part time EE will be hired full time when he graduates. The office.
For more information, please contact Gauley River ASD Dale Trumoun at 181.230.2572 (Contact Name) (Phone Number)
or PO Box 47 Swiss W 26690 M-F 8-4
(Mailing Address)

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by **GAULEY RIVER PSD**

State Water System ID# WV3301042

Pellis a Eller

PUBLIC NOTICE CERTIFICATION

TIER 2 - COMMUNITY AND NON-COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS
(Tier 2 public notification must be delivered within 30 Days from notification)

Public V	Vater System:	GAULEY RIVER PSD
Public V	Vater System ID#:	WV3301042
For Viol	ation:	FAILURE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS
Beginnir	ng:	9/15/2023, 2023-81831
CONSUM	ers in accordance with the	ed above hereby affirms that public notice has been provided to delivery, content and format requirements and deadlines required in (Refer to Federal Safe Drinking Water Regulations 40 C.F.R. § 141.32)
	<u>Public (</u>	Notice requires two (2) methods of delivery
COMMU	NITY SYSTEMS Must Use O	ne of the Following:
	Hand or direct delivery	
Æ	Mail as a separate notice	or include with the bill
And one	(1) of the following	
	Notice distributed by	radio or television station ne of the radio/television station that distributed your public notice
	 Notice distributed by Please submit the nar Include a copy of your 	newspaper on ne of the newspaper that distributed your public notice republic notice that appeared in the newspaper with this contistents.
K	Notice distributed by W	WW. alley (Ner Sol - My Yural Water, Com) Her means of mass distribution used (web site or social media address)
NON-COL	MMUNITY SYSTEMS Must L	Ise the Following
	Posting in conspicuous lo Notice until violation has	cations (Non-Community systems only): Continue posting Public been resolved, or for 7 days if the violation has been resolved.
And one	1) of the following	
	Hand or direct deliver	
	Mail as a separate not	tice or include with the pay stub
	Company Email Postings in multiple p	ublic places
Signature	of Owner or Operator:	Torell Truman Date: 12 4 23

COMPLETE THIS FORM AND "IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER" SHEET SEND BOTH SHEETS TO:

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
Office of Environmental Health Services
ATTN: COMPLIANCE & ENFORCEMENT
350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER FAILURE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

GAULEY RIVER PSD, WV3301042

Our water system violated State drinking water requirement. Even though these were not emergencies, you, as our customers, have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation (See table below).

An on-site evaluation of our system is conducted on a regular basis. Results of the evaluation show significant deficiencies in our water system which must be addressed to the Office of Environmental Health Services-District Office. We did not correct these deficiencies by the required date and are therefore in violation.

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

Required Corrective Action	Corrective Action Required by:
Failure to correct significant deficiencies Deficiency: FSEC SECURITY; ST010 - LITTLE ELK STORAGE TANK The storage tank is not adequately secured Deficiency: FSEC SECURITY; ST002 - BELVA STORAGE TANK (STEEL) The storage tank is not adequately secured Deficiency: FSEC SECURITY; ST001- BELVA STORAGE TANK The storage tank is not adequately secured	9/2/2023

What happened? What is being done? (Describe corrective action)
Little Elk tank Storage area was damaged by theft of it has been
- reparted - Rae / D/
The Belva Storage tanks area has 2 tanks I is Steel STOO; one is not STOOT Was tanks are
1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
the tending was comaged by talling treas
* We nove Contractors providing bids to repair the fence. DT/Kae
For more information, please contact <u>Souley River PSD Dale Trumavet</u> <u>USI - 236 - 2572</u>
or PO BOX 47 Swiss W 210690 M-F 8-4 (Mailing Address)

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by **GAULEY RIVER PSD**

State Water System ID# <u>WV3301042</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE CERTIFICATION

TIER 2 - COMMUNITY AND NON-COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS (Tier 2 public notification must be delivered within **30 Days** from notification)

GAULEY RIVER PSD

Public Water System:

Public Water System ID#:	WV3301042
For Violation:	FAILURE TO COMPLETE CORRECTIVE ACTIONS
Beginning:	11/14/2023, 2024-81832, 81833, & 81834
consumers in accordance with the o	d above hereby affirms that public notice has been provided to lelivery, content and format requirements and deadlines required in Refer to Federal Safe Drinking Water Regulations 40 C.F.R. § 141.32)
<u>Public N</u>	otice requires two (2) methods of delivery
COMMUNITY SYSTEMS Must Use Or	ne of the Following:
☐ Hand or direct delivery	
Mail as a separate notice	or include with the bill
And one (1) of the following	
	radio or television station that distributed your public notice
Please submit the nanInclude a copy of your	newspaper onnewspaper onne of the newspaper that distributed your public notice public notice that appeared in the newspaper with this certificate www.gaulugter.com
Please submit any oth	er means of mass distribution used (web site or social media address
NON-COMMUNITY SYSTEMS Must L	lse the Following
	cations (Non-Community systems only): Continue posting Public been resolved, or for 7 days if the violation has been resolved.
☐ Company Email ☐ Postings in multiple p	ublic places
Signature of Owner or Operator:	Tovel Juman Date: 12/4/23

COMPLETE THIS FORM <u>AND</u> "IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER" SHEET SEND BOTH SHEETS TO:

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH
Office of Environmental Health Services
ATTN: COMPLIANCE & ENFORCEMENT
350 Capitol Street, Room 313
Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER Monitoring Reporting Requirements Not Met for Gauley River PSD WV3301042

Our water system violated drinking water monitoring requirements. Even though these were not emergencies, you, as our customers, have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During periods listed in the table below, we did not monitor or test as required and therefore cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during that time.

What should I do?

At this time, there is nothing you need to do.

The table below lists the monitoring we did not conduct, other violations, and the associated compliance period.

Monitoring Violation	Year/ Fed Report#	Monitoring Frequency	Compliance Period
27, MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR Failure to monitor for Haloacetic Acids (HAA5's)	2021-11346 2022-12143	Quarterly	04/01/2021-06/30/2021 01/01/2022-03/31/2022
36, MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR, CHLORINE Missing Required Chlorine Residual Associated With a Bacteriological Sample	2019-81814	Monthly	05/01/2019-05/31/2019
WB, CHLORINE, Missing Res. CI from Coliform Result	2019-81813	Monthly	05/01/2019-05/31/2019
52, ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR) LEAD & COPPER RULE Required Lead & Copper Sample Results Not Submitted as Required	2021-81819	Triennially	01/01/2018-12/31/2020

What happened? What is being done? (Describe corrective action)

We routinely do 5 Samples per month. We take additional samples when there is a line break, leak or a boil water advisory is issued. During the time period listed above, a specific residuae was missing from the final report provided by a Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

Third party analytical testing lab, resulting in Said Violations.

**Third party analytical testing lab, resul

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

Date Prepared: December 14, 2022

Date Distributed 11/29/2023
Helli a Eller

PUBLIC NOTICE CERTIFICATION

TIER 3 - COMMUNITY AND NON-COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEMS (Tier 3 public notification must be delivered within 1 year of the template date)

Public Water System:	Gauley River PSD
Public Water System ID#:	WV3301042
PN Template Date:	12/14/2022
For Violation:	VARIOUS
Violation Date:	VARIOUS
Monitoring Period:	VARIOUS
The public water system indicated all in accordance with the delivery, cont and 64 CSR § 3-12.4. (Refer to Federal	pove hereby affirms that public notice has been provided to consumer ent and format requirements and deadlines required in 64 CSR § 3-16 all Safe Drinking Water Regulations 40 C.F.R. § 141.32)
Public Not	ice now requires two (2) methods of delivery
COMMUNITY SYSTEMS Must Use	
[] Hand or direct delivery Mail, as a separate notice o	
And one (1) of the following	
Please submit the name of Please submit the name of Include a copy of your pub. Notice distributed by NAW	the radio/television station that distributed your public notice
NON-COMMUNITY SYSTEMS Mus	t Use the Following
[] Posting in conspicuous loca	tions (Non-Community systems only): Continue posting Public een resolved, or for 7 days if the violation had been resolved.
And one (1) of the following	
[] Hand or direct delivery [] Mail, as a separate notice or [] Company Email [] Postings in multiple public p	
Signature of Owner or Operator:	vell Juman Date: 12/4/23
COMPLETE THIS FORM <u>AND</u> "IMI	PORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER" SHEET SEND BOTH SHEETS TO:

SEND BOTH SHEETS TO:

BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH

Office of Environmental Health Services ATTN: COMPLIANCE & ENFORCEMENT

350 Capitol Street, Room 313 Charleston, West Virginia 25301-3713

3301042_Public Notices

From: Scott, Clayton L (clayton.l.scott@wv.gov)

To: gauleyriverpsd@yahoo.com

Date: Monday, November 27, 2023 at 10:40 AM EST

Helio. 3301042 needs to complete the attached public notices. The type 45 violations are Tier 2, which require that the public notice be distributed within 30 days. One of these has just been issued and needs to be completed by the due date. The other 2 attachments are already overdue, but should be completed as soon as possible and can be done in questions. Thank you. -Clayton

Clayton Scott
Regulatory Advisor
Environmental Health Services
Beckley District Office
100 E. Prince Street
Beckley, WV 25801
681-205-3348 (m)
304-256-6672 (f)
304-256-6666 (o)
clayton.l.scott@wv.gov



3301042 PN 12-2022.pdf 103.7kB



GWR 45_3301042_2023_07.pdf 430.6kB



Type 45_3301042_2023_09.pdf 434kB